PRODUCT SPECIFICATION
IQF Raspberry Meeker

Article code IQF33
Variety Meeker
Origin Serbia

Version: A

Issue date: 12/12/2018
Page: Pagina 1 van 3
Approved by: Elly Peeters

Deep frozen Raspberry Rolend is made from whole , healthy, equally ripe

Product description

whole fruits with max 5% determination.

1. INGREDIENT DECLARATION

Ingredients: Raspberry (100%).

raspberry, without foreign bodies fruit related: (leaves, calyx, seeds, sticks) and
other impurities. Deep frozen raspberry Rolend, quality consists of individual

2. PACKAGING ¢ STORAGE ¢ SHELF LIFE  LABELING INFORMATION

PALLET STACKING ¢ 384 kg product per pallet
e 12 x 500g in carton

e stacked on euro pallet, 64 cartons/pallet

¢ folio stretched
STORAGE & SHELF LIFE | 2 years after production at <—18°C

PACKAGING Material Weight
Primary packaging Punnet 31g
Secondary packaging Carton box 470g

Dimensions
130 x 175 x 75mm
390 x 280 240 mm

The primary packing is in accordance with EU regulation EC 1935/2004 on materials and articles
intended to come in contact with food and EU regulation 10/2011 on plastic materials and articles

intended to come in contact with food.

LABEL INFORMATION
¢ Producer name and address

® Product name
¢ Production/lot code
e Date of production

e Best before date (min. 24 months after production)

FRUIT LAYER BVBA - Boven Vrijlegem 41 - 1730 Asse - T. +32 473 XX XX XX - www.fruitlayer.com - info@fruitlayer.com



http://www.fruitlayer.com/

Version: A
Issue date: 12/12/2018
PRODUCT SPECIFICATION Page: Pagina 1 van 3
IQF Raspberry Meeker Approved by: Elly Peeters
3. PHYSICO-CHEMICAL PARAMETERS
Parameter Unit Specification
PH % 2,8-3,2
Brix % 9-16
Juice lost during defrosting % Max 5

Regulations on the maximum allowable residues of
pesticides in food and animal feed which is
The content of pesticides and heavy % determined by the maximum allowable amounts of
metals ? residues of plant protection products (Official
Gazette of RS No 29/2014, 37/2014, - 39/2014,
72/2014) and EU Concil Directive EC 839/2008

FRUIT LAYER BVBA - Boven Vrijlegem 41 - 1730 Asse - T. +32 473 XX XX XX - www.fruitlayer.com - info@fruitlayer.com



http://www.fruitlayer.com/

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

IQF Raspberry Meeker

4. MICROBIOLOGICAL PARAMETERS

Version: A

Issue date: 12/12/2018
Page: Pagina 1 van 3
Approved by: Elly Peeters

Parameter Method Unit Specification
Total plate count counting CFU/g Max 20000
Mould counting CFU/g Max 5000
Yeast counting CFU/g Max 5000
Enterobacteriaceae detection CFU/g Negative
Coliforms counting CFU/g Max 100
Escherichia coli detection CFU/g Negative
Listeria monocytogenes detection CFU/g Negative
Salmonella detection CFU/g Negative
5. NUTRITIONAL DATA

Nutritional value per 100 g
Energy (kJ/Kcal)
Total fat (g) 130kJ/ 30 kcal

of which saturated fats (g)
Carbohydrates (g) 03-0¢

of which sugars (g) 193-391
Fibre (g) 8, 28
Protein (g) 1g2
Sodium (g) 1 ig

FRUIT LAYER BVBA - Boven Vrijlegem 41 - 1730 Asse - T. +32 473 XX XX XX

- www.fruitlayer.com - info@fruitlayer.com



http://www.fruitlayer.com/

6.

Version: A

Issue date: 12/12/2018
PRODUCT SPECIFICATION Page: Pagina 1 van 3

IQF Raspberry Meeker Approved by: Elly Peeters

Allergenes

Present in product

Yes No

Grains containing gluten (i.e. a grain of wheat, rye, barley, oats, spelt, kamut or
their hybrids) as well as products derived from them

Crustaceans and products derived from them

Eggs and products derived from them

Fish and products derived from them

Peanuts and products derived from them

Soybeans and products derived from them

Milk and products derived from them (including lactose)

Nuts i.e. Almonds (Amygdalus communis L.), hazelnuts (Corylus avellana), walnuts
(Juglans regia), cashews (Anacardium occidentale), pecans (Carya illinoiesis), Brazil
nuts (Bertholletia excelsa), pistachio nuts (Pistacia vera) macadamia nuts
(Macadamia ternifolia) and products derived from them

X | X | X | X | X | X X

Celery and products derived from it

Mustard and products derived from it

Sesame seeds and products derived from them

Sulphur dioxide and sulphates at a concentration of > 10 mg / kg or 10mg/ |
expressed as SO2

X | X | X | X

Lupine and products derived from it

x

Molluscs and products derived from them

FRUIT LAYER BVBA - Boven Vrijlegem 41 - 1730 Asse - T. +32 473 XX XX XX - www.fruitlayer.com -

info@fruitlayer.com


http://www.fruitlayer.com/

Version: A

Issue date: 12/12/2018
PRODUCT SPECIFICATION Page: Pagina 1 van 3
IQF Raspberry Meeker Approved by: Elly Peeters

7.  OTHER PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS ACCORDING TO REGULATIONS

Allergens Declaration of possible allergens and cross contamination EU 1169/2011

The product is not genetically modified and is free from genetically modified organisms
(according to EC 1829/2003 and 1830/2003)

No ingredients or finished products are treated with ionizing radiation (EU 1999/2 and
EU 1999/3)

Pesticides The concentration of pesticides is below the limit defined in EU regulation EC 396/2005

GMO statement

Irradiation

-Union list of food additives approved for foods and their conditions of use a EU
1129/2011

The level of heavy metals is below the maximum concentration defined by EU regulation
EC 1881/2006

Food additives

Metals The product is packed without any metal pieces and has been metal detected after
production.

Storage and After production the product will be stored and moved only at temperature of max. — 18

transportation °C.

The goods meet the foodstuffs regulations of the EC and the regulations of the Foodstuffs and
Consumer goods (“Lebensmittel- und Futtermittelgesetzbuch” — LFGB) as well as EU-Basis
regulation 178/2002 and their regulations issued on these basis, legal regulations and directives in
their latest versions and these once given by the EU.

8.  APPROVAL CUSTOMER

Name
Company Name

Function

Signature (mention ‘seen and approved’)

If Fruit Layer BVBA does not receive a signed copy within 2 weeks, it is understood that the
customers has approved the specification.

FRUIT LAYER BVBA - Boven Vrijlegem 41 - 1730 Asse - T. +32 473 XX XX XX - www.fruitlayer.com - info@fruitlayer.com


http://www.fruitlayer.com/

